505735323 10/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5782137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOUHEI MAEDA	09/23/2019
YUJI OHASHI	09/23/2019
SHIOE OHASHI	09/23/2019
MAI KUSAKIHARA	09/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINTENDO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	11-1 HOKOTATE-CHO, KAMITOBA, MINAMI-KU
City:	куото
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	601-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16129122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: chudson@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH WEINFELD
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Weinfeld/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=36534_Assignment#page1.tif source=36534_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505735323 REEL: 050793 FRAME: 0278

source=36534_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050793 FRAME: 0279

譲渡証

下に署名した私/私達は、受領した適切な有価約因を考慮して、〒601-8501 日本国京都市南区上鳥羽 鉾立町 11-1 に事業所を有する任天堂株式会社、その継承者、譲受人および法定代理人に対して、全 ての国において、以下についての全てのかつ独占 的な権利および所有権、利益を、売却、譲渡、移 転し、

- ・以下の表題(<u>右記参照</u>)のアメリカ合衆国特許 の出願において、開示され請求されているあらゆ る改善、そして下に署名した者が所有するものと して、開示されているが請求されていないすべて の改善
- ・前記出願と、全ての分割出願、継続出願、差替 え出願、更新出願、再発行出願と、前記出願で開 示されたいかなる前記改善についてすでに出願さ れたか若しくは今後出願される特許についての全 ての他の出願
- ・前記改善についてすでに発行されたか今後発行 される全ての原特許と再発行特許

米国特許庁長官に、前記譲受人、上記株式会社と その継承者、譲受人および法定代理人に対して、 この譲渡証に従い、前記の改善に関するあらゆる 米国特許証、またはそれらのいずれかであって、

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NINTENDO CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a place of business at 11-1 Hokotate-cho, Kamitoba, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8501, Japan its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, USSN 16/129,122 filed on September 12, 2018 and is entitled

INFORMATION PROCESSING SYSTEM,
INFORMATION PROCESSING
APPARATUS, INFORMATION
PROCESSING SERVER, STORAGE
MEDIUM AND INFORMATION
PROCESSING METHOD

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation
above named, its successors, assigns and legal
representatives, in accordance with this assignment,
any and all United States Letters Patent on said

PATENT REEL: 050793 FRAME: 0280 前記出願で開示されているものを発行することを 許可および要請し、

以下の事項に合意し、

- ・前記改善のための外国特許を申請し受けること ができる、あるいはそのどちらかができること。
- ・そして、前記外国特許の出願において、国際条 約の規定に基づく上記米国出願の優先権を前記譲 受人が主張することができること。
- ・請求された場合には、本譲渡の意図および目的 を米国およびすべての外国に対して誠実に達成す るために、前記譲受人、継承者、譲受人および法 定代理人の費用負担により、無償で、以下の署名 者は、
- ・・上記のあらゆる改善について、すべての分 割、継続、代替、更新、再発行およびその他のす べての特許出願を実行する
- ・・すべての正当な宣誓書、譲渡証、委任状およびその他の文書作成を実行する
- ・・前記譲受人とその継承者、譲受人および代理 人に、前記の改善に関する以下の署名者に知られ ているすべての事実およびその経緯を通知する
 - ・・すべての訴訟手続において証言すること
 - ・・適切な特許保護を確保し、維持し、執行する

improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the

のを助けるために、そして、前記改善および特許 改善の全ての出願および前記改善に関するすべて の特許出願の権利確定を前記譲受人、その継承 者、譲受人および法定代理人に帰属させるために 望ましいと前記譲受人、その継承者、譲受人また は代理人が考えるべきすべてのことを可能な限り 行う undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

この書面により譲渡された権利や財産に影響する、いかなる譲渡、授権、抵当権、ライセンス等その他の協定も他の第三者との間で行っていないこと、下に署名した私/私達によって、この書面に記載されている権利が所有されていることを、前記譲受人、継承者、被譲渡者、および法定代理人に対して誓約する。

Kouhei MAEDA		9/23/2019
(SIGNATURE)	Kouhei MAEDA	(DATE)
YWI OHASHI		9/23 / 2019
(SIGNATURE)	Yuji OHASHI	(DATE)
Shioe OHASHI		9/23/2019
(SIGNATURE)	Shioe OHASHI	(DATE)
Mai KUSAKIHARA		9/23/2019
(SIGNATURE)	Mai KUSAKIHARA	(DATE)

3

PATENT REEL: 050793 FRAME: 0282